Miniature, 2W Isolated
REGULATED DC/DC CONVERTERS
DCR02
Series
FEATURES
● UL1950 RECOGNIZED
● DIP-18 AND GULL-WING(1) PACKAGES
● 55W/in3 (3.3W/cm3) POWER DENSITY

P = 18-Pin Plastic DIP, P-U = DIP-18 Gull Wing(1)
NOTE: (1) P-U available Q1 2001.
ORDERING INFORMATION
12 05 ( P )
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE MARKING NUMBER(1) MEDIA
DCR021205P DIP-18 218-1 –40°C to +70°C DCR021205P DCR021205P Rails
DCR022405P DIP-18 218-1 –40°C to +70°C DCR022405P DCR022405P Rails
DCR021205P-U(2) DIP-18 Gull Wing 218-2 –40°C to +70°C DCR021205P-U DCR021205P-U/700 Tape and Reel
DCR022405P-U(2) DIP-18 Gull Wing 218-2 –40°C to +70°C DCR022405P-U DCR022405P-U/700 Tape and Reel
NOTE: (1) Models with a slash (/) are available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /700 indicates 700 devices per reel). Ordering 700 pieces
of “DCR021205P-U/700” will get a single 700-piece Tape and Reel. (2) P-U available Q1 2001.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PIN DEFINITIONS
PIN # PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 VS Voltage Input